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MT. SAC

Mt. San Antonio College

Kristina Allende, Co-Chair

Liza Becker, School of Cont. Education
Cynthia Burnett, Counseling

Jared Burton, Library & Learning Resources
Dhaval Doshi, Natural Sciences

Shelley Doonan, Business

Jamaika Fowler, Counseling

Ron Kamaka, Kinesiology
Melissa Macias, Arts

Karen Marston/Tiffany Kuo, Arts
Joumana McGowan, Co-Chair

Michelle Sampat: Guest

EDUCATIONAL DESIGN COMMITTEE

Serena Ott, Humanities & Social Science
Malcolm Rickard, Natural Science

Karol Ritz, Kinesiology, Athletics & Dance
Dianne Rowley, Library & Learning Resources
Tony Rivas, Student Services

Jennifer Olds, Humanities & Social Science

November 5, 2019 Agenda
Building 6-122
1:30 — 3:00pm

Donna Necke/L.E. Foisia School of Cont.
Education

Garrett Staley, Technology and Health
Cecilia Thay, Business

Samantha James-Perez Technology and
Health

Curriculum Office Staff:
Irene Pinedo, Reyna Casas, and Lesley Cheng

1:30 PM—3:00PM

October 1, 8, 15, 22, 29

November5, 12, 19, 26

December 3

Meeting Agenda Outcomes

l. Approval of Minutes

October 29, 2019 See attached
L. Information
I, Discussion
Iv. Action

A. Approval the consent and consent delet A. See attached

agenda for November 5, 2019. B. See attached

B. Approval of programs and review agenda.
V. Subcommittee for GE and Transfer
VL. Issue Bin

2019-20 Meetings Fall 2019 | September 3, 10, 17, 24 Spring 2020 | February 24 (tentative)

March 3, 10, 17, 24
April 7,14, 21, 28

May5,12,19, 26
June 2




EDC Agenda November 05, 2019

Agenda

1 Consent

2 Consent
Deletion

3.1 Program

3.2 Program

3.3 Program

3.4 Program

3.5 Program

3.6 Program

Action

4-yr
Mod

4-yr
New

4-yr

Del

Mod

New

Mod

New

New

Mod

Mod

New

New

Received

2/5/2019
4/11/2019

5/10/2019
10/24/2019
10/30/2019

10/14/2019

5/7/2019

5/23/2018

5/31/2019

4/8/2015

2/22/2019

3/25/2019

5/31/2019

5/31/2019

10/31/2019

Course ID

CISB 10
VOC TRAD1

CISS 27
SOC 5H DL
VOC CSB10

ITAL 52

EO0721

A8983

HIST 6

HIST 9

A0330

GEOL 1

Title
Office Skills
Introduction to Construction Trades 1
Cyber Defense

Introduction to Criminology - Honors
Office Skills

Conversational Italian

CIS Professional Certificate in Network
Security

Anthropology AA-T

Fine arts AA

History of Latin America: since
Independence

Asian American and Pacific Islander
History

Art History AA-T

Physical Geology

Geology AA-T

Fashion Computer Aided Design

Title
Mod
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Prefix/ Requi Units GE/CSU

# Mod
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sites
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forms
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Information

Contact lec hrs changed from low 100 to range of
low 40 hrs - high 120 hrs.

Matches traditional course approved 10/22/2019

This course does not transfer and isn"t offered

For Chancellor's Office approval. Code alignment:
TOP code from 079900 to 070800. CIP code from
119999 to 111003

Gallery group: Removed ARTC 100, added ARTG
23 and ARTG 24

Added to the AA-T History.

Part of group 1 in History AA-T.

Removed all AHIS courses, all language courses,
ARTB 1, DN-T 20, GEOG 2, 2H, 5, Lit 11A, 11B,
MUS 12, 14A, 14B, 15, PHOT 15, and THTR 10.
Added HIST 6, 9, & 16. From 18-19 units to 18
units.

Removed Eligibility for MATH 51 as prerequisite.
Added MATH 50 to advisories.

Mirroring at the request of credit faculty



Agenda

5 Review
Noncredit

6 Review
other
Courses

Action

4-yr

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

Mod
Mod
Mod

Mod

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

Received

4/11/2019

10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019

5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019

5/31/2019

5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019

Course ID

VOC ASC20

VOC ASC19
VOC ASC73
VOC ASC18
VOC ASC71
VOC ASC72
VOC ASC14
VOC ASC76
VOC ASCO01
VOC ASC17
VOC ASC74
VOC ASC51
VOC ASC70
VOC ASC94
VOC ASC16

THTR 25
ASCI 14
ASCI 1

ASCI 96L

ASCI 51
ASCI 70
ASCI 71
ASCI 76
ASCI 94
ASCI 16

Title

Horse Behavior and Training

Horse Hoof Care

Tropical and Coldwater Fish Management
Horse Ranch Management

Canine Management
Feline Management
Swine Production

Aviculture - Cage and Aviary Birds

Animal Science
Sheep Productiion

Reptile Management

Animal Handling and Restraint

Pet Shop Management
Animal Breeding
Horse Production

Theatrical Playwriting
Swine Production

O
Animal Science

Animal Sanitation and Disease Control

Laboratory

Animal Handling and Restraint

Pet Shop Management
Canine Management

Aviculture - Cage and Aviary Birds

Animal Breeding
O

Horse Production and Management

Title
Mod
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#Mod sites forms
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Information

4-year review

Accurately reflects ASCI 20 (Credit Prefix Mod

from AGLI to ASCI)

Mirroring credit ASCI 19.
Mirroring credit ASCI 73.
Mirroring credit ASCI 18.
Mirroring credit ASCI 71.
Mirroring credit ASCI 72.
Mirroring credit ASCI 14.
Mirroring credit ASCI 76.

Formerly VOC AGL19.
Formerly VOC AGP73.
Formerly VOC AGL18.
Formerly VOC AGP71.
Formerly VOC AGP72.
Formerly VOC AGL14.
Formerly VOC AGP76.

Mirroring credit ASCI 1. Formerly VOC AGNO1.

Mirroring credit ASCI 17.
Mirroring credit ASCI 74.
Mirroring credit ASCI 51.
Mirroring credit ASCI 70.
Mirroring credit ASCI 94.
Mirroring credit ASCI 16.

Formerly VOC AGL17.
Formerly VOC AGP74.
Formerly VOC AGN51.
Formerly VOC AGP70.
Formerly VOC AGN94.
Formerly VOC AGL16.

Removed Eligibility for ENGL 1A as advisory

Formerly AGLI 14
Formerly AGAN 1

Formerly AGAN 51
Formerly AGPE 70
Formerly AGPE 71
Formerly AGPE 76
Formerly AGAN 94
Formerly AGLI 16



Agenda

8 Tabled

Action

Mod
Mod
Mod

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

Mod

New

Mod

Mod

Mod

New

New

New

New

Received

5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019

5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019
5/31/2019
6/1/2019

5/30/2014

5/21/2017

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/21/2018

5/29/2018
5/30/2018

5/30/2018

Course ID

ASCI 96
ASCI 17
ASCI 97

ANIM 175
ASCI 30
ASCI 19
ASCI 34
ARTC 299

SIGN 250

FCS 61

IDE 120

IDE 230

IDE 160

MFG 89

MUS 51
PHOT 52

PHOT 57

Title

Animal Sanitation and Disease Control
Sheep Production
Artificial Insemination of Livestock

Digital Animation

Beef Production

Horse Hoof Care

Livestock Judging and Selection
Graphic Design Internship

Interpreting with Classifiers

Housing in Global Perspectives

Introduction to CAD

Mechanical Prototyping

Intermediate CAD

Work Experience in Manufacturing
Contemporary A Cappella Ensemble
Real Estate and Architecture, 360°VR,
Video and Photography

Basic 360°and 3D Photogrammetry

Title
Mod
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Information

Formerly AGLI 96
Formerly AGLI 17

Formerly AGLI 97. Lec/lab hrs change from 18/54
to 36/54. Unit change from 2 to 3.

Removed ARTC 100 from prerequisites.
Formerly AGLI 30
Formerly AGLI 19
Formerly AGLI 34

Removed advisory ARTC 200, PHOT 5, and
added PHOT 58.

SIGN 210 became corequisite. Form lec/lab to
lecture. Unit change from 1.5 to 4. NOTE: No
rationale provided for unit change or co-req.
Tabled. Will be reviewed with programs.

Will be part of the Consumer Relations Certificate.
Course will be reviewed with certificate

From 3 to 4 units. Lec/lab from 36/54 to 54/54.
Class size change from 27 to 24. Tabled until
modified Industrial Design Engineering progrmas
are submitted to stage 5.

Title change from Intro to Mechanical Principles to
Mechanical Prototyping. Class size change from
24 t0 20. Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

Unit change from 3 to 4. Lec 54 to lec/lab 54/54.
Class size change requested from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

Replaces EDT 89. Tabled. Should be approved
with programs affected by the change.

Tabled until course gets placed in a program

Part of 360° and 3D Photogrammetry and
Commercial Imaging. Tabled this course until we
have confirmation from the LAOCRC

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.



Agenda Action  Received Course ID Title Title  Prefix/ Requi Units GE/CSU Information

Mod #Mod sites forms
New 5/30/2018 PHOT 59 Advanced 360°and 3D Photogrammetry [ [] I Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.
New 6/8/2018 GEOL 31 Geotechnical Methods for Geotechnical [] [] [] [] [] This course will be reviewed with Geotechnician
CTE Certificate

New 6/8/2018 GEOL 32 Work Experience in [ [ O o O Review with Geotech Certificate.
Geotechnician/Environmental Technician
Skills

New 3/22/2019 GEOL 33 Geotechnical Methods for Geotechnical [] [] [] N This course is included in the Geotechnician
CTE 2 Certificate

New 3/31/2019 CISP 21L DL Programming in Java Laboratory [] [] [] [] [] Matches topical outline of traditional course

New 4/3/2019 MUS 52 Madrigal Singers I .

New 4/9/2019 CISP 71 Programming in Python [ [ O o O Part of CIS Professional Certificate in Cloud
Computing for Amazon Web Services. Review
with it. Tabled until CO's documentation is
submitted.

New 4/9/2019 CISP71L  Programming in Python Laboratory (I U e U D A Part of CIS Professional Certificate in Cloud
Computing for Amazon Web Services. Review
with it. Tabled until CO's documentation is
submitted.

Mod 4/25/2019 AD 10 Client Record and Documentation Unit increased from 1.5 to 3. Lecture hrs from 27

to 54. Will be approved with programs

Mod 5/6/2019 S2101 Alcohol & Drug Counseling [ [] I Change units from 39 to 40.5 due to AD 10 unit
change from 1.5 to 3. Added to required
electives: PSYC 1B, 14, 14H, 15, 17, 20, 25, 26,
33, SOC 2, 2H, 4, 5, 5H, 7 20, 20H, 36, 40, 40H,
NF 10, 25, 25H.

Mod 5/6/2019  T2101 Alcohol & Drug Counseling (I U e U D A Change units from 39 to 40.5 due to AD 10 unit
change from 1.5 to 3. Added to required
electives: PSYC 1B, 14, 14H, 15, 17, 20, 25, 26,
33, SOC 2, 2H, 4, 5, 5H, 7 20, 20H, 36, 40, 40H,
NF 10, 25, 25H.

New 5/15/2019 CISN 71 Introduction to Cloud Computing [ [] I To be approved with new DL component. Tabled
until program is submitted with proper paperwork.
New 5/15/2019 CISN 72A Cloud Computing Database Essentials for [ [ O O O To be approved with DL component. Tabled until
Amazon Web Services program is submitted with proper paperwork.
New 5/15/2019 CISN 74A Security in Amazon Web Services [ [ O o O To be approved with new DL component. Tabled
until program is submitted with proper paperwork.
New 5/15/2019 SPCH 30 DL Introduction to Communication Theory [ [ O o O Does not match traditional course.
New 5/15/2019 CISN 74A DL Security in Amazon Web Services [ [ O O O Matches topical outline of traditional course.

Tabled until program is submitted with proper
paperwork.



Agenda

Action

New

New

New

New

Mod

New

Mod

New

4-yr

New

New

4-yr

Received

5/15/2019

5/15/2019

5/15/2019

5/15/2019

5/15/2019

5/20/2019

5/26/2019

5/28/2019

5/29/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

5/31/2019

5/31/2019
10/1/2019

10/1/2019

Course ID

CISN 73A DL

CISN 72A DL

CISN 73A

CISN 71 DL

A8984

AHIS 7

AD 82

NF 12L

MUS 15H

SPCH 9

SPCH 9 DL

CHEM 55

FCS 41
SPCH 30H

SPCH 30

Title

Compute Engines in Amazon Web
Services

Cloud Computing Database Essentials for

Amazon Web

Compute Engines in Amazon Web
Services

Introduction to Cloud Computing
Humanities AA

Global Contemporary Visual Culture

Work Experience in Alcohol and Drug
Counseling

Sports Nutrition Lab
Rock Music History and Appreciation -

Honors

Introduction to Persuasion

Introduction to Persuasion

Chemistry for Engineers

Life Management

Introduction to Communication Theory -

Honors

Introduction to Communication Theory

Title
Mod

[]
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Prefix/ Requi Units GE/CSU

# Mod

]

[]
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Information

Matches topical outline of traditional course.
Tabled until program is submitted with proper
paperwork.

Matches topical outline of traditional course.
Tabled until program is submitted with proper
paperwork.

To be approved with DL component. Tabled until
program is submitted with proper paperwork.

Matches topical outline of traditional
course.Tabled until program is submitted with
proper paperwork.

Revamped. Department created new categories.
Tabled until MUS 15 DL is received.

Tabled until author clarifies whether course is
program applicable or stand-alone.

Clinical hrs change from 126 to 252 to 126, unit
change from 2- 4.5 to 2. SAM code change from C
to B (for code aligment). Will be reviewed with
programs.

Tabled until stand-alone or program applicable
status is confirmed

To be reviewed with MUS 15. Tabled until MUS 15
reaches stage 5.

Course will be part of AA-T Communications.
Review with DL component which is ready for
agenda. Tabled until complete paperwork for AA-T
is submitted.

Course matches Traditional course. To be
reviewed with traditional course. Tabled until
complete paperwork for AA-T is submitted.

Tabled until author clarifies whether course is
program applicable or stand-alone.

Tabled until DL component is received.

For C-ID approval. Should be approved with DL
which needs to be updated due to the changes in
the COR topical outline.

For C-ID approval. Should be approved with DL
which needs to be updated due to the changes in
the COR topical outline.
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